

6 August 2019

AmBank Run 2019

Kelab AmBank Group (KAG) successfully organised its first AmBank Run 2019 at Taman Botani, Tasik Perdana, Kuala Lumpur on Saturday, 20 July 2019. More than 800 staff participated in the Run including senior management from across the Group. Present to officiate the Run was Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group who also took part and finished second in the 5km men veteran category.

"The Run aimed to encourage *AmBankers* to be involved in a healthy and fun activity which will help in cultivating healthy lifestyle amongst the staff. Besides that, the AmBank Run was also organised to foster better engagement and closer relationship between the senior management and staff, as well as to demonstrate greater camaraderie amongst all *AmBankers*," said Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir.

There were eight competitive categories, i.e. 10km men and women open, 10km men veteran and women veteran, 5km men and women open, 5km men veteran and finally the 3km fun run.

The full result of the AmBank Run 2019 is available at http://results.checkpointspot.asia/results.aspx?CId=17036&RId=3349.



Media Release

About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 9,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of around RM13.7 billion and assets of RM158.8 billion as at 31 March 2019.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and management services in assets, real estate investment trust and unit trusts.

For more information, please visit <u>www.ambankgroup.com</u>

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Executive Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at <u>sasa@ambankgroup.com</u>